
 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

  

MARK BRNOVICH 
ATTORNEY GENERAL 
(Firm State Bar No. 14000) 
 
Brunn (Beau) W. Roysden III (No. 28698) 
Drew C. Ensign (25463) 
Jennifer J. Wright (27145) 

Assistant Attorneys General 
OFFICE OF THE ARIZONA ATTORNEY GENERAL 
2005 N. Central Ave. 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
Telephone: (602) 542-3333 
Facsimile: (602) 542-8308 
beau.roysden@azag.gov 
drew.ensign@azag.gov 
jennifer.wright@azag.gov 
acl@azag.gov  
 
Attorneys for Defendant Mark Brnovich 
Attorney General of the State of Arizona 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 
 
Arizona Alliance for Retired Americans, 
et al., 
   Plaintiffs, 
vs. 
 
Katie Hobbs, in her official capacity as 
Secretary of State for the State of 
Arizona; Mark Brnovich, in his official 
capacity as Attorney General for the State 
of Arizona, et al., 

Defendants. 

Case No: 2:22-CV-01374-GMS 
 
 
ATTORNEY GENERAL  
MARK BRNOVICH’S  
NOTICE OF JOINDER 

Case 2:22-cv-01374-GMS   Document 77   Filed 09/20/22   Page 1 of 3

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM



 
 

 1 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

  

Attorney General Mark Brnovich, by and through undersigned counsel, hereby 

gives notice to the court that as to the Yuma County Republican Committee’s (“YCRC”) 

interpretation of the statutory construction of SB 1260, he joins the YCRC’s Objection to 

Secretary of State Katie Hobb’s Notice Re Interpretation of SB 1260. [Doc. 75]. 

Respectfully submitted this 20th day of September, 2022. 

 
MARK BRNOVICH 
ATTORNEY GENERAL 
 
By: s/ Jennifer J. Wright   
Brunn (“Beau”) W. Roysden III (No. 28698) 
Drew C. Ensign (No. 25463) 
Jennifer J. Wright (No. 27145) 
   Assistant Attorneys General  
2005 N. Central Avenue 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
Telephone: (602) 542-5200 
acl@azag.gov  
 

 
Attorneys for Arizona Attorney General Mark 
Brnovich  

Case 2:22-cv-01374-GMS   Document 77   Filed 09/20/22   Page 2 of 3

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM



 
 

  

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that on this 20th day of September, 2022, I caused the foregoing 

document to be electronically transmitted to the Clerk’s Office using the CM/ECF System 

for Filing, which will send notice of such filing to all registered CM/ECF users. 

 

 s/ Jennifer J. Wright  
Jennifer J. Wright 
 
Attorney for Arizona Attorney General Mark Brnovich 
 

Case 2:22-cv-01374-GMS   Document 77   Filed 09/20/22   Page 3 of 3

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM




