1	MARK BRNOVICH		
2	ATTORNEY GENERAL		
2	(Firm State Bar No. 14000)		
3	D (D ) W D 1 W 01 20(00)		
4	Brunn (Beau) W. Roysden III (No. 28698)		
4	Drew C. Ensign (25463)		
5	Jennifer J. Wright (27145)		
	Assistant Attorneys General		
6	OFFICE OF THE ARIZONA ATTORNEY GENER	RAL	
7	2005 N. Central Ave.		
	Phoenix, Arizona 85004		
8	Telephone: (602) 542-3333		
9	Facsimile: (602) 542-8308		
9	beau.roysden@azag.gov		
10	drew.ensign@azag.gov		
	jennifer.wright@azag.gov	COEN	
11	acl@azag.gov		
12	Attorneys for Defendant Mark Brnovich	CKE	
1.0	drew.ensign@azag.gov jennifer.wright@azag.gov acl@azag.gov  Attorneys for Defendant Mark Brnovich Attorney General of the State of Arizona		
13	Altorney General of the State of Arizona		
14	,0 <sup>C</sup>		
	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
15	and the second s		
16	<b>₽ISTRICT</b> (	OF ARIZONA	
	A : A 11: C D   1 A :	C N 2 22 CV 01274 CMS	
17	Arizona Alliance for Retired Americans,	Case No: 2:22-CV-01374-GMS	
18	et al.,		
	Plaintiffs,		
19	Vs.	ATTORNEY GENERAL	
20		MARK BRNOVICH'S	
20	Katie Hobbs, in her official capacity as	NOTICE OF JOINDER	
21	Secretary of State for the State of		
22	Arizona; Mark Brnovich, in his official		
<i></i>			
23	capacity as Attorney General for the State		
,	of Arizona, et al.,		
24	Defendants.		
25			
26			
77			

## 

1	Attorney General Mark Brnovich, by and through undersigned counsel, hereby	
2	gives notice to the court that as to the Yuma County Republican Committee's ("YCRC")	
3	interpretation of the statutory construction of SB 1260, he joins the YCRC's Objection to	
4	Secretary of State Katie Hobb's Notice Re Interpretation of SB 1260. [Doc. 75].	
5	Respectfully submitted this 20th day of September, 2022.	
6		
7	MARK BRNOVICH ATTORNEY GENERAL	
8	Dan a/ Langifon I. Weight	
9	By: s/ Jennifer J. Wright Brunn ("Beau") W. Roysden III (No. 28698)	
10	Drew C. Ensign (No. 25463) Jennifer J. Wright (No. 27145)	
11	Assistant Attorneys General 2005 N. Central Avenue	
12	Phoenix, Arizona 85004 Telephone: (602) 542-5200	
13	acl@azag.gov	
14		
15	Attorneys for Arizona Attorney General Mark Brnovich	
16	IED FIE	
17	Attorneys for Arizona Attorney General Mark Brnovich	
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

**CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** I hereby certify that on this 20th day of September, 2022, I caused the foregoing document to be electronically transmitted to the Clerk's Office using the CM/ECF System for Filing, which will send notice of such filing to all registered CM/ECF users. s/ Jennifer J. Wright Jennifer J. Wright Attorney for Arizona Attorney General Mark Brnovich RETREETED FROM DEMOCRACY DOCKET. COM